THE UNITED ST	LU	<u>I</u>		U	U	75	2(HCIELAN	
COMPANY	 AC(COUNT NO.	: 0.72	100000	032	•	-	Č	12-07	CET CO
	1	REFERENCE	: 724	449	1162	бA			PH	
	AUTH	ORIZATION	:						ب	2
	C(OST LIMIT	: \$ P	PD						-
ORDER DATE	: J	une 8, 200	0	-			÷			
ORDER TIME	: 1	0:08 AM		-		10	0003	281	381	<u>~</u>
ORDER NO.	: 7:	24449-015	-			•	-0670 ***1	87000 837.50	1046 ***18	9 3
CUSTOMER N	0:	11626A								
CUSTOMER:	MYERS MYERS Suite 5811	Gail Neuha S KRAUSE & S KRAUSE & e 600 Pelican E es, FL 34	: STEVE : STEVE Say Bou	INS	1					÷
		DOMESTIC	FILIN	īG	- 					,
NAM	E:	DONAHUE		MENTS,	LTD.	LE_SEC	OND**			
		EFFECTIV						00	. <u>*</u>	
	-	FE OF LIMI					SION I		n n	
PLEASE RET			NG AS	PROOF	OF FI	LING:	ASSE		n	-
<u>XX</u> CE	RTIFII	ED COPY					EPORATION E, FLORIDA	JUN-8 AMII: 24	バコフ	

SK 6/12

- -



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 9, 2000

KIM CLEMONS CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

ź.

SUBJECT: DONAHUE ENTERPRISES, LTD. Ref. Number: W00000014646

We have received your document for DONAHUE ENTERPRISES, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited partnership name designated in the document is not available since it is the same as, or not distinguishable from the name of another entity on file with this office. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please note that the name of the corporate general partner will also have to be changed throughout these documents.

And please note that we have RETAINED your \$1,837.50 payment.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 500A00033003

PM 3:

S

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, LTD.

HIN 6- HILL O The undersigned sole general partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the laws the State of Florida, certifies as follows:

- The name of the limited partnership is DONAHUE 1. Name of Limited Partnership. INVESTMENTS, LTD.
- Office for Maintenance of Business Records. The address of the office at which the records of 2. the limited partnership will be kept is c/o DONAHUEINVESTMENTS, INC. 3971 Gulf Shore Blvd., N., PH-201, Naples, FL 34103.
- Agent for Service of Process. The name and address of the partnership's agent for service of 3. process in Florida are Lester B. Law, Esq., c/o Myers Krause & Stevens, Chartered, Suite 600, 5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Naples, Florida 34108.
- General Partner. The name and business address of the General Partner in the Limited 4. Partnership is as follows:

<u>Name</u> DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC.

Address 3971 Gulf Shore Blvd., N., PH-201 Naples, FL 34103

P00000654050

- Mailing Address of Partnership. The mailing address of the limited partnership is 3971 Gulf 5. Shore Blvd., N., PH-201, Naples, FL 34103.
- Latest Date of Dissolution. The latest date on which the limited partnership is to dissolve is 6. December 31, 2050.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof, and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

GT day of June 2000. Dated as of this

GENERAL PARTNER: DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC.	
a Florida copporation	
BYD. JØSEPH/DOMAHOE	<u> </u>
Its President	
I hereby accept appointment as registered agent for the partnership.	
half	
LESTIRELAW	

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF

DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, LTD.

IN JUN O PALI The undersigned, constituting the sole General Partner of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, declares that the capital contributions of the Limited Partner in the partnership are as follows:

The Limited Partners have made or anticipate to make capital contributions of \$10,000,000.

Further Affiant sayeth not. Under penalties of perjury, we declare that we have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof, and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

> GENERAL PARTNER: DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC. a Florida corporation,

DONAHUE

sident

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLLIER

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{6^{++}}$ day of June 2000, by D. JOSEPH DONAHUE, the President of DONAHUEINVESTMENTS, INC. as General Partner of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, LTD. who I is personally known to me or who i has produced a driver license as identification, and who did take an oath.

Notary Public State of Florida My Commission Expires: My Commission Number:

Cheryl-Lyn Blount Commission # CO 890132 Expires Apr. 12, 2002 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Printed, typed or stamped commissioned name of Notary Public)

FLPCERT.LP.doc1060100

AUTHORIZATION TO USE THE NAME

DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, LTD.

I, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC and being the President of the corporation of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC. the sole General Partner of the partnership to be named DONAHUE INVESTMENES, LTD.

UTHORIZATION TO USE NAME doe'060100

hereby permit and authorize the partnership to use the name DONAHUE INVESTMENTS,

ÓNAHUE 7

Incorporator and President of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, INC. the General Partner of DONAHUE INVESTMENTS, LTD.